UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ————— BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ———— KVK-TECH, INC. Petitioner v. SHIRE PLC Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-00293 Patent 9,173,857 B2

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JAMES T. MCCRACKEN PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(4)



Notice of Deposition of Dr. James T. McCracken

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(4), Patent Owner, by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Dr. James T. McCracken. As agreed by the parties, Dr. McCracken's deposition will take place on Wednesday, February 27, 2019, commencing at 9:30 AM (local time) at the offices of Lucas & Mercanti, LLP, located at 30 Broad Street, New York, New York 10004. Counsel for Petitioner has represented that Dr. McCracken will appear at the date, time, and location indicated above.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded using audiotape, videotape, and/or stenographic means.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated February 20, 2019

s/ Joseph R. Robinson
Joseph R. Robinson, PTO Reg. No. 33,448
Robert Schaffer, PTO Reg. No. 31,194
Dustin B. Weeks, PTO Reg. No. 67,466

Attorneys for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's

Notice of Deposition of Dr. James T. McCracken, pursuant to 37 C.F.R.

§ 42.53(d)(4) was served via electronic mail on February 20, 2019 on attorney for

Petitioner:

Steven Roth sroth@lmiplaw.com

Thomas Vetter tvetter@lmiplaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 20, 2019 <u>s/ Dustin B. Weeks</u>

Dustin B. Weeks, PTO Reg. No. 67,466

